interest in the net fair value of acquirees’ identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities over
cost at the time of common control combination, to the extent of the continuant of the controlling
party’s interest.

The condensed consolidated income statement includes the results of each of the combining entities
from the earliest date presented or since the date when the combining entities first came under
the common control, where this is a shorter period, regardless of the date of the common control
combination.

The comparative amounts in the condensed consolidated financial statements are presented as if the
combining entities had been combined at the previous balance sheet date unless they first came under
common control at a later date.

11

INTERIM REPORT 2020
CIMC-TIANDA HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

1 Basis of preparation (continued)
Reconciliation of the results of operations for the period ended 30 June 2019 previously reported by
the Group and the restated amounts presented in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or
loss are set out below:

For the period ended 30 June 2019

The Group Ziegler

Adjustment
and

elimination The Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously
reported) (restated)

Revenue 1,582,790 785,472 – 2,368,262
Profit/(loss) for the period 94,739 (24,624) 6,452 76,567
Profit/(loss) attributable to owners

of the Company 87,998 (24,500) 6,452 69,950

Details of the Ziegler Acquisition have been disclosed in the announcement and circular of the
Company dated 26 September 2019 and 19 November 2019 respectively.

2 Revenue and segment information
The Group has three reportable segments which are the Group’s strategic business units. The
strategic business units offer different goods and services and are managed separately because they
require different production techniques and marketing strategies. The Group’ Chief Executive Officer
(“CEO”) manages and monitors the businesses of each of the strategic business unit and reviews the